502009130 07/31/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Noriyuki HARADA	07/10/2012
Hiroshi KANNO	07/10/2012
Toshiya MIYAZAKI	07/10/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJITSU LIMITED	
Street Address:	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome	
Internal Address:	Nakahara-ku	
City:	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	211-8588	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13535021

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 4352521361

 Phone:
 4352521360

 Email:
 tkellogg@mgiip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: R. Burns Israelsen

Address Line 1: 1441 W. Ute Blvd., Suite 100
Address Line 4: Park City, UTAH 84098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F1239.10044US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. Burns Israelsen

Total Attachments: 1

source=F1239-10044US01-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028691 FRAME: 0871 OP \$40,00 1353502

502009130

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

FUJITSU LIMITED	<u> </u>	
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku,	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Ja	pan
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the rece hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the invention entitled	eipt of which is hereby acknows to ASSIGNEE the entire and e	ledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR xclusive right, title and interest
(Title of Invention) MOBILE ELECTRONIC APPARATUS, DANGER NOTIF	YING METHOD, AND MEDIUM FOR STORING	PROGRAM
relating to International Patent Ap Letters Patent of the United States	oplication PCT/JP/ s was executed on even date he	and/or for which application for rewith or, if not so executed, was:
(a) executed on	(Insert date of execution	n of application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on <u>June 27, 2012</u>	<u> </u>	
Serial No. <u>13/535,021</u>		ney is hereby authorized to insert ied data, when known.
and to said application and all Le and any continuation, division, rethereon, for the full term or term including any extensions thereof (Patent(s)").	newal, substitute, reissue or s for which the said Letters F	atent(s) may be granted and
said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts whic securing, maintaining and enforcin	h the ASSIGNEE may deem neces: g protection for said invention and the issuance of said Let use proceeding, and in any livelation to same, such acts to parate assignments and declara	on, including in the preparation and ters Patent(s), in any interference, tigation or other legal proceeding include but not be limited to ations, taking all rightful oaths,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersig	ned inventor(s) has (have) af	fixed his/her/their signature(s).
1) horijuki Idanada	Noriyuki HARADA (Type Name)	Jul. 10.2012
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
2) Hook Jun	Hiroshi Kanno	Jul. 10, 2012
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
3)	TOSHIYA MIYAZAKI	Jul. 10, 2012
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)